

**OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT
FINAL BID TABULATION**

Project No.: AV14000029 FAA

Description: Phoenix Sky Harbor International Airport Terminal 3 Recirculation Roadway Improvements Design-Bid-Build FINAL BID RESULTS_PSHIA T3 Recirculation Roadway DBB.xlsx

Bid Date: 10/29/2024

Reviewed and Approved By: Kurt Krause, Project Manager *Kurt Krause*

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Price	Extended Total	HAWK Contracting, LLC	Extended Total	Lincoln Constructors, Inc.	Extended Total
1	ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN UTILITY RELOCATIONS	JOB	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND LAYOUT	JOB	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$356,650.00	\$356,650.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
3	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	JOB	1	\$35,148.90	\$35,148.90	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING CONSTRUCT ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PERMANENT PAVEMENT	LS	1	\$6,325.00	\$6,325.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
5	REPLACEMENT TYPE C-3/4, 6" THICK	SY	203	\$448.50	\$91,045.50	\$650.00	\$131,950.00	\$195.00	\$39,585.00
6	SLURRY SEAL COAT PER MAG SPEC 332	SY	3921	\$12.50	\$49,012.50	\$22.00	\$86,262.00	\$5.00	\$19,605.00
7	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER PER MAG STD DTL 240, MOD PER PLANS	SF	92	\$48.50	\$4,462.00	\$280.00	\$25,760.00	\$120.00	\$11,040.00
8	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER PER MAG STD DTL 220-1, TYPE A	LF	408	\$110.50	\$45,084.00	\$220.00	\$89,760.00	\$50.00	\$20,400.00
9	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	409	\$21.00	\$8,589.00	\$100.00	\$40,900.00	\$8.00	\$3,272.00
10	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SF	102	\$44.50	\$4,539.00	\$235.00	\$23,970.00	\$10.00	\$1,020.00
11	REMOVE EXISTING SIGN, POSTS, & FOUNDATIONS	EA	3	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
12	OBLITERATE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4" EQVUILAVENT)	LF	2919	\$4.00	\$11,676.00	\$3.00	\$8,757.00	\$3.00	\$8,757.00
13	OBLITERATE EXISTING PAVEMENT SYMBOL MARKINGS	EA	17	\$230.00	\$3,910.00	\$175.00	\$2,975.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00
14	INSTALL WHITE HAZARD MARKER PER MAG STD DTL 141, TYPE 1	EA	32	\$391.00	\$12,512.00	\$550.00	\$17,600.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00
15	INSTALL NEW SIGN PANEL, FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM, RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE IV OR	SF	84	\$65.00	\$5,460.00	\$55.00	\$4,620.00	\$50.00	\$4,200.00
16	INSTALL NEW SIGN POST AND FOUNDATION PER MAG STD DTL 131, TYPE C	EA	7	\$1,340.00	\$9,380.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00

**OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT
FINAL BID TABULATION**

Project No.: AV1400029 FAA

Description: Phoenix Sky Harbor International Airport Terminal 3 Recirculation Roadway Improvements Design-Bid-Build FINAL BID RESULT_S_PSHIA T3 Recirculation Roadway DBB.xlsx

Bid Date: 10/29/2024

Reviewed and Approved By: (signature of Project Manager required)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Price	Extended Total	HAWK Contracting, LLC	Extended Total	Lincoln Constructors, Inc.	Extended Total
17	APPLY PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE PAINT) (4" EQUIVALENT)	LF	3278	\$2.95	\$9,670.10	\$1.00	\$3,278.00	\$3.00	\$9,834.00
18	APPLY PAVEMENT MARKING PREFORMED SINGLE ARROW (THRU)	EA	3	\$1,080.00	\$3,240.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
19	APPLY PAVEMENT MARKING PREFORMED SINGLE ARROW (MERGE LEFT)	EA	4	\$1,080.00	\$4,320.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
20	APPLY PAVEMENT MARKING PREFORMED "ONLY"	EA	1	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
21	APPLY PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED "MPH 25"	EA	5	\$1,235.00	\$6,175.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
22	APPLY PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED "MPH 35"	EA	2	\$1,235.00	\$2,470.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
23	ALLOWANCE FOR TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	JOB	1	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
24	INSTALL STEEL SLEEVE BOLLARD (5' O.C.) PER DETAIL 2, SHEET 13	EA	13	\$5,980.00	\$77,740.00	\$5,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$16,250.00
25	INSTALL SWING GATE PER OWNER'S SPECIFICATIONS	EA	1	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
26	INSTALL RAILING PER DETAIL 1, SEE SHEET 13	LF	45	\$392.00	\$17,640.00	\$325.00	\$14,625.00	\$900.00	\$40,500.00
27	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXISTING LIGHT POLE, BASE AND FOUNDATION, BACKFILL WITH SUITABLE MATERIAL AS REQUIRED BY MAG	EA	10	\$6,550.00	\$65,500.00	\$1,375.00	\$13,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
28	EXCAVATE AND REMOVE EXISTING PULL BOX	EA	10	\$865.00	\$8,650.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
29	DIRECT BURIED POLE (PER CITY OF PHOENIX STREET TRANSPORTATION STANDARD)	EA	10	\$9,200.00	\$92,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$95,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$125,000.00
30	NEW PULL BOX NO. 5 PLACED AT OLD POLE LOCATION	EA	10	\$776.00	\$7,760.00	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00
31	NEW 2-#10, #10 GROUND, 1" DIRECT BURIED CONDUIT FROM JUNCTION BOX TO NEW POLE	LF	500	\$43.70	\$21,850.00	\$14.00	\$7,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
32	3-#8, #8 GROUND (OR MATCH EXISTING CONDUCTOR SIZE)	LF	300	\$11.50	\$3,450.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00

**OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT
FINAL BID TABULATION**

Project No.: AV14000029 FAA
 Description: Phoenix Sky Harbor International Airport Terminal 3 Recirculation Roadway Improvements Design-Bid-Build FINAL BID RESULT_S_PSHIA T3 Recirculation Roadway DBB.xlsx
 Bid Date: 10/29/2024

Reviewed and Approved By: (signature of Project Manager required)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Price	Extended Total	HAWK Contracting, LLC	Extended Total	Lincoln Constructors, Inc.	Extended Total
33	SPLICE ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS INTO STREET LIGHTING CIRCUIT AT EXISTING PULLBOX	EA	1	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
34	INSTALL NEW NO. 5 ELECTRICAL PULL BOX	EA	1	\$790.00	\$790.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
35	SINGLE-WAY (1)-2" CONDUIT, DIRECT BURIED	LF	160	\$31.00	\$4,960.00	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00
36	REMOVE EXISTING CONDUIT AND CONDUCTORS	LF	135	\$12.50	\$1,687.50	\$24.00	\$3,240.00	\$50.00	\$6,750.00
37	ALLOWANCE FOR OWNER'S CONTINGENCY	JOB	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
GRAND TOTALS						\$1,474,747.00		\$1,078,663.00	